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Structure Road 
AA2945001 UNION SPRINGS RD 

AA0251001 CR 251 

AA0245001 JACK STATION ROAD 
AA 1180001 PLANTATION DR 

AA0244002 ROCK ISLAND ROAD 

AA0159001 CR 159 

AA0232002 JACK PATE ROAD 

AA0328001 DARDEN RD 

AA0186001 CARMONA ROAD 

AA0219001 NINE BRIDGE ROAD 

AA0247001 CR 247 

AA0182001 HOWELL ROAD 

AA0117001 CARLITA LOOP 

AA1272001 DILLON RD 

AA0196001 HOOKS ROAD 

AA0156001 CR 156 

AA0191001 BERING ROAD 

AA0224001 CR 224 

AA0240002 DARDEN ROAD 

AA0247002 CR 247 

AA0110001 FOREST HILLS LOOP 

AA 1196001 TURKEY CREEK DR 

AA0120001 HORRACE BONDS RO 

AA0366003 BLUEWATER RD 

AA0360001 SEGNO FIRELANE RD 

AA0360002 SEGNO FIRELANE RD 
AA0423001 OLD HWY 35 S 

AA0412002 OLD HWY 35 

AA0247003 CR 247 

AA0219004 NINE BRIDGE ROAD 

Pc+ 1 

Polk County 

Location Feature Crossed 
0.5 Ml W OF US 59 Bear Creek 

2.0 Ml NW OF US 190 Woods Creek 

1 .45 Ml E OF US 59 Kennedy Creek 
1.65 Ml NE OF US 146 Turkey Creek 

0.90 Ml E OF US 59 Kennedy Creek 

1.0 Ml E OF US 59 Mud Creek 
1.10 Ml S OF US 287 Trib. Of McManus Creek 

1.3 Ml N OF US 190 Bluff Creek 

0.8 Ml N OF US 287 Brushy Creek 

1.55 Ml N OF FM 352 Piney Creek 

0.9 Ml W OF FM 942 Hickman Creek 

0.9 Ml N OF US 287 Paces Creek 

1.2 Ml N OF FM 3152 Trib. Rocky Creek 

1.2 Ml NE OF FM 1276 Little Kimball Creek 

0.6 Ml W OF US 59 Trib. Of Bear Creek 

2.5 Ml S OF FM 942 Sandy Creek 

1.75 Ml SE OF FM 350 Burnett Creek 

0.7 Ml E OF FM 1987 Trib Of Neches River 

0.90 Ml S OF US 287 Caney Creek 

1.7 Ml W OF FM 942 Lime Branch Creek 

0.6 Ml S OF US 190 Caney Creek 

2.81 Ml E OF US 146 West Spring Branch 

1.5 Ml NW OF FM 350 Trib. Long King Creek 

10.1 Ml SE OF FM 943 Menard Creek 

4.8 Ml S OF FM 1276 Double Branch 

6.3 Ml S OF FM 1276 Trib. Of Big Sandy Creek 
0.05 Ml NW OF LP 393 Trib. Of Long King Creek 

0.80 Ml SW OF US 59 Crooked Creek 
2.70 Ml W OF FM 942 Trib. Of Big Sandy Creek 

1.82 Ml N OF FM 352 Piney Creek 

PoLK Cou..1~ 

SuffRat Qua I Priority 

17.7 so 1 

17.9 SD 2 
21.6 SD 3 
21.8 so 4 

23.4 SD 5 

24.5 SD 6 
24.8 SD 7 

25.3 SD 8 

25.6 SD 9 

26.1 SD 10 

26.1 SD 11 

26.8 so 12 

28.4 SD 13 

29.2 SD 14 

29.4 SD 15 

29.9 so 16 

31.7 so 17 

33.8 SD 18 

41.1 SD 19 

411 so 20 

49.5 so 21 

35.3 FO 22 

37.3 FO 23 
41.8 FO 24 

50.4 FO 25 
51.4 FO 26 
63.2 FO 27 
66.0 FO 28 
75.6 FO 29 
75.8 FO 30 

CSJ 
0911-04-939 

0911-04-928 

0911-04-908 

0911-04-926 

0911-04-905 
0911-04-907 

0911-04-918 

0911-04-900 

0911-04-915 

0911-04-920 

0911-04-917 

0911-04-904 

0911-04-903 

0911-04-925 

0911-04-927 

0911-04-916 

0911-04-938 

0911-04-935 

August27. 2007 

Comments 

Not part of an approved program 

Not part of an aporoved program 

Not part of an approved program 

Not part of an approved program 

Not part of an approved program 

Not part of an approved program 

Not part of an approved program 

Not part of an approved program 

Not part of an approved program 

Not part of an approved program 

Not part of an approved program 

Not part of an approved program 
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Polk County August27, 2007 -= 
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Structure Road Location Feature Crossed SuffRat Qua I Priority CSJ Comments 

AA2945001 UNION SPRINGS RD 0.5 Ml W OF US 59 Bear Creek 17.7 SD 1 0911-04-939 

AA0251001 CR 251 2.0 Ml NW OF US 190 Woods Creek 17.9 SD 2 0911-04-928 
AA0245001 JACK ST A TION ROAD 1.45 Ml E OF US 59 Kennedy Creek 21.6 SD 3 0911-04-908 1;..n 
AA1180001 PLANTATION DR 1.65 Ml NE OF US 146 Turkey Creek 21.8 SD 4 Not part of an approved program w 
AA0244002 ROCK ISLAND ROAD 0.90 Ml E OF US 59 Kennedy Creek 23.4 SD 5 0911-04-926 :r:-

,,,.---) 

AA0159001 CR 159 1.0 Ml E OF US 59 Mud Creek 24.5 SD 6 0911-04-905 rn 
AA0232002 JACK PATE ROAD 1.10 Ml S OF US 287 Trib. Of McManus Creek 24.8 SD 7 0911-04-907 en 
AA0328001 DARDEN RD 1.3 Ml N OF US 190 Bluff Creek 25.3 SD 8 Not part of an approved program 

~ 
AA0186001 CARMONA ROAD 0.8 Ml N OF US 287 Brushy Creek 25.6 SD 9 0911-04-918 -
AA0219001 NINE BRIDGE ROAD 1.55 Ml N OF FM 352 Piney Creek 26.1 SD 10 Not part of an approved program -
AA0247001 CR 247 0.9 Ml W OF FM 942 Hickman Creek 26.1 SD 11 Not part of an approved program 

AA0182001 HOWELL ROAD 0.9 Ml N OF US 287 Paces Creek 26.8 SD 12 0911-04-900 
~, AA0117001 CARLITA LOOP 1.2 Ml N OF FM 3152 Trib. Rocky Creek 28.4 SD 13 0911-04-915 

AA1272001 DILLON RD 1.2 Ml NE OF FM 1276 Little Kimball Creek 29.2 SD 14 Not part of an approved program 

AA0196001 HOOKS ROAD 0.6 Ml W OF US 59 Trib. Of Bear Creek 29.4 SD 15 0911-04-920 
AA0156001 CR 156 2.5 Ml S OF FM 942 Sandy Creek 29.9 SD 16 0911-04-917 

AA0191001 BERING ROAD 1.75 Ml SE OF FM 350 Burnett Creek 31.7 SD 17 0911-04-904 

AA0224001 CR 224 0.7 Ml E OF FM 1987 Trib. Of Neches River 33.8 SD 18 0911-04-903 
AA0240002 DARDEN ROAD 0.90 Ml S OF US 287 Caney Creek 41.1 SD 19 0911-04-925 

b-
AA0247002 CR 247 1.7 Ml W OF FM 942 Lime Branch Creek 41.1 SD 20 0911-04-927 
AA0110001 FOREST HILLS LOOP 0.6 Ml S OF US 190 Caney Creek 49.5 SD 21 Not part of an approved program 
AA1196001 TURKEY CREEK DR 2.81 Ml E OF US 146 West Spring Branch 35.3 FO 22 Not part of an approved program 

h AA0120001 HORRACE BONDS RD 1.5 Ml NW OF FM 350 Trib. Long King Creek 37.3 FO 23 0911-04-916 - AA0366003 BLUEWATER RD 10.1 Ml SE OF FM 943 Menard Creek 41.8 FO 24 0911-04-938 
AA0360001 SEGNO FIRELANE RD 4.8 Ml S OF FM 1276 Double Branch 50.4 FO 25 Not part of an approved program 
AA0360002 SEGNO FIRELANE RD 6.3 Ml S OF FM 1276 Trib. Of Big Sandy Creek 51.4 FO 26 Not part of an approved program 
AA0423001 OLD HWY 35 S 0.05 Ml NW OF LP 393 Trib. Of Long King Creek 63.2 FO 27 0911-04-935 
AA0412002 OLD HWY 35 0.80 Ml SW OF US 59 Crooked Creek 66.0 FO 28 Not part of an approved program 
AA0247003 CR 247 2.70 Ml W OF FM 942 Trib. Of Big Sandy Creek 75.6 FO 29 Not part of an approved program 
AA0219004 NINE BRIDGE ROAD 1.82 Ml N OF FM 352 Piney Creek 75.8 FO 30 Not part of an approved program 
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AA2945001 UNION SPRINGS RD 
AA0251001 CR 251 
AA0245001 JACK STATION ROAD 
AA 1180001 PLANTATION DR 
AA0244002 ROCK ISLAND ROAD 
AA0159001 CR 159 
AA0232002 JACK PATE ROAD 
AA0328001 DARDEN RD 
AA0186001 CARMONA ROAD 
AA0219001 NINE BRIDGE ROAD 
AA0247001 CR 247 
AA0182001 HOWELL ROAD 
AA0117001 CARL IT A LOOP 
AA1272001 DILLON RD 
AA0196001 HOOKS ROAD 
AA0156001 CR 156 
AA0191001 BERING ROAD 
AA0224001 CR 224 
AA0240002 DARDEN ROAD 
AA0247002 CR247 
AA0110001 FOREST HILLS LOOP 
AA 1196001 TURKEY CREEK DR 
AA0120001 HORRACE BONDS RD 
AA0366003 BLUEWATER RD 
AA0360001 SEGNO FIRELANE RD 
AA0360002 SEGNO FIRELANE RD 
AA0423001 OLD HWY 35 S 
AA0412002 OLD HWY 35 
AA0247003 CR 247 
AA0219004 NINE BRIDGE ROAD 

R !I !J d I 9CDJ.. 
i7 ;;;,,_,0 /},, e jJI rl~n(J 
a d d f.fJ !L_cu-
17 irc.x. <i<JJL[ c.k(f A cl 

Pur 3 

Polk County 

' r ... _:II.~!~ lrll1 .. , • .,.,_ .. ,~. ,.,...;alu r.e.~~t;:)s:s-~0;:1~~0 
0.5 Ml W OF US 59 Bear Creek 
2.0 Ml NW OF US 190 Woods Creek 
1.45 Ml E OF US 59 Kennedy Creek 
1.65 Ml NE OF US 146 Turkey Creek 
0.90 Ml E OF US 59 Kennedy Creek 
1.0 Ml E OF US 59 Mud Creek 
1.10 Ml S OF US 287 Trib. Of McManus Creek 
1.3 Ml N OF US 190 Bluff Creek 
0.8 Ml N OF US 287 Brushy Creek 
1.55 Ml N OF FM 352 Piney Creek 
0.9 Ml W OF FM 942 Hickman Creek 
0.9 Ml N OF US 287 Paces Creek 
1.2 Ml N OF FM 3152 Trlb. Rocky Creek 
1.2 Ml NE OF FM 1276 Little Kimball Creek 
0.6 Ml W OF US 59 Trib. Of Bear Creek 
2.5 Ml S OF FM 942 Sandy Creek 
1.75 Ml SE OF FM 350 Burnett Creek 
0.7 Ml E OF FM 1987 Trib. Of Neches River 
0.90 Ml S OF US 287 Caney Creek 
1.7 Ml W OF FM 942 Lime Branch Creek 
0.6 Ml S OF US 190 Caney Creek 
2.81 Ml E OF US 146 West SprinQ Branch 
1.5 Ml NW OF FM 350 Trlb. Long King Creek 
10.1 Ml SE OF FM 943 Menard Creek 
4.8 Ml S OF FM 1276 Double Branch 
6.3 Ml S OF FM 1276 Trlb. Of Big Sandy Creek 
0.05 Ml NW OF LP 393 Trlb. Of Long King Creek 
0.80 Ml SW OF US 59 Crooked Creek 
2.70 Ml W OF FM 942 Trlb. Of Big Sandy Creek 
1.82 Ml N OF FM 352 Piney Creek 

Fax 

1\Du.11~'aP llM""llil;!Ji ;iO<';Afll.!illl~ 
17.7 SD 1 
17.9 SD 2 
21.6 SD 3 
21.8 SD 4 
23.4 SD 5 
24.5 so 6 
24.8 SD 7 
25.3 SD 8 
25.6 SD 9 
26, 1 SD 10 
26.1 SD 11 
26.8 SD 12 
28.4 SD 13 
29.2 SD 14 
29.4 SD 15 
29.9 SD 16 
31.7 SD 17 
33.8 SD 18 
41. 1 SD 19 
41.1 SD 20 
49.5 SD 21 
35.3 FO 22 
37.3 FO 23 
41.8 FO 24 
50.4 FO 25 
51.4 FO 26 
63.2 FO 27 
66.0 FO 28 
75.6 FO 29 
75.8 FO 30 

August27, 2007 

"":'"'~::'~:.!~ "~.1 ... .,,.,_iffTu~l"iaiBJ~\w " •. ~~~i!lmm$111 sr ~\ffiii!· ... .;,;,011 
0911-04-939 
0911-04-928 
0911-04-908 

Not part of an approved proqram 

0911-04-926 
0911-04-905 
0911-04-907 

Not parl of an approved program 
0911-04-918 

Not part of an approved program 
Not part of an approved program 

0911-04-900 
0911-04-915 

Not part of an approved program 
0911-04-920 
0911-04-917 
0911-04-904 
0911-04-903 
0911-04-925 
0911-04-927 

Not part of an approved program 
Not part of an approved program 

0911-04-916 
0911-04-938 

Not part of an approved proqram 
Not part of an approved program 

0911-04-935 
Not part of an approved program 
Not part of an approved program 
Not part of an approved program 
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10/09/200i 10:29 FAX 936 32i 6863 POLK CO RB FOUR 

VOL. 53rlCE16 2 2 

CT. (Tommy) Chcrstrcct 
C'<>mll.\' l "r>mmi.<.tmt1r:r 

/'l'1l('lfl<'l.; PoLKCouttTY 
llVINGHON. IE.xA.S 

October 3, 2007 

List of TXDoT off-system bridges 

Kelley Rd Menard Creek AA03-29 
Wilson Lake Estates Rd Double Branch 
Nettles Cemetery Rd AA0329-00 l 
County Line Rd AA0318-003 

Tommv Overstreet 
Commissioner of Precinct #4 

AA03-52 

l4i 001 

(936) 327-68~6 
Fax: (93&)327-6863 

l'.O. Bo~ B 12 
Livings1on, lX 77:151 



10/09/2007 10:29 FAX 936 327 6863 

C.T. (TommyJ Onrstrett 
Cmioty ( '1Hnmis.t1vner 

/'r'1l"ll11'/.; 

October 3, 2007 

POLK CO RB FOUR 

Poi.KCouMTY 
LIVINGSTON, H~AS 

VOL. 

f4l 002 

53PAGE16 2 3 

(936) 327-68611 
Fa~: (9~6) 327-&lC63 

P.O. Rux 2312 
Livin~ston, TX 7B5'l 

List of TXDoT off-system bridges with alternate routes requested by Brad Timann. 

Bluewater Rd 
Plantation Dr. 
Midway 
Soda Lp E 

AA03-66 
AAl 1-80 

Woods Creek 
Bluff Creek 

Tommy Overstreet 
Commissioner of Precinct #4 

AA251-001 
AA03050-001 


